

4 M A C T 116/26
VIDYOTMA TIWARI Vs. UNTRACE

01.04.2026

Present: Sh. Sameer Alam, Ld. counsel for petitioners
alongwith wife of petitioner/petitioner no.1 in person.

This is a case of Hit & Run. Petitioner no.1/wife of deceased submits that she is satisfied with the investigation conducted by IO and has no objection if the present DAR filed by IO as untrace is accepted. Separate statement of petitioner no.1/wife of deceased has been recorded today on oath.

In view of said statement the present DAR is hereby disposed off. The matter is recommended to DSLSA North West for compensation to the victim as per rules. The LRs of deceased are at liberty to approach the concerned DSLSA for doing the needful.

Copy of this order be given dasti to the LRs of deceased, as prayed.

File be consigned to Record Room after compliance.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
01.04.2026